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3 6 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 22. August 2018 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 34 Niedermaier Antonia 2003 Craft and Friends 35.42 
 2 39 Wollboldt Jule 2004 SC Haag 47.58 
 3 64 Bässler Julia 2002  48.51 

 4 40 Wollboldt Sara 2004 SC Haag 54.55 

W 20 

 1 116 Schollerer Kristina 1993 PTSV Rosenheim 38.59 

 2 74 Hofbauer Amelie 1993 PTSV Rosenheim 42.12 
 3 97 Wojt Urszula 1992  45.38 
 4 139 Hamedinger Tina 1994 WSV Zellerreit 45.52 
 5 38 Schlosser Laura 1990  47.25 
 6 130 Steinegger Regina 1995 WSV Zellerreit 48.47 

 7 49 Liedtke Christina 1992 TSV Brannenburg 49.33 
 8 55 Diegmann Anna-Sophie 1998 Sport GATT 49.55 
 9 92 Karschnick Juliane 1990  50.32 
 10 185 Vetter Johanna 1996  51.37 
 11 124 Seger Larissa 1992  51.59 

 12 198 Huckle Julia 1990  53.18 

W 30 

 1 122 Niederreuther Ramona 1987 Schuhwiedu 38.13 
 2 191 Klocker Melanie 1984 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 39.15 

 3 15 Hastreiter Laura 1986 Schuhwiedu 39.27 
 4 87 Iden Eva 1979 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 39.54 
 5 118 Sollinger Kerstin 1981 LG Würm Athletik 44.06 
 6 81 Rodr¡guez Blanca 1985 SG WWA Rosenheim 44.19 
 7 1 Dietzinger Manuela 1983  47.24 

 8 36 Schreieder Konny 1981 LG Mettenheim 47.56 
 9 4 Heigl Eva 1982 LG Mettenheim 52.36 
 10 107 Breyer Merle 1985  54.31 

W 40 

 1 177 Kölbl Ingrid 1971 WSV Otterskirchen 40.27 
 2 41 Wollboldt Regina 1976 SC Haag 53.27 
 3 120 Jochriem Stefanie 1978 Tri X Kufstein 54.13 
 4 3 Schmid Karin 1978 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 56.07 

W 50 

 1 193 Gruber Barbara 1968 BSV Flughafen München 45.09 
 2 182 Schmöller Regina 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 49.10 
 3 128 Kuen Maria 1960 Niederndorf 50.08 

 4 65 Klier Kerstin 1966 PTSV Rosenheim 51.48 
 5 63 Astner Evi 1959 Die WeHubAs 53.34 
 6 23 Prautzsch Eva 1968 SC Aising-Pang 62.54 

W 60 

 1 61 Westenhuber Resi 1958 Die WeHubAs 50.15 
 2 67 Scheuplein Gisela 1958 BSV Flughafen München 50.26 
 3 77 Rothenberger Karin 1952 PTSV Rosenheim 54.56 

 

 



 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 
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Junioren 

 1 28 Obermair Marinus 2002 TSV Brannenburg 35.19 
 2 110 Rottmüller Anian 1999 TuS Bad Aibling TT 39.33 
 3 149 Willinsky Frederic 2001 DAV Hersbruck 45.06 
 4 150 Willinsky Elias 2006 DAV Hersbruck 45.51 

 5 145 Schmid Jakob 1999 Bergsteigergr.Oberaudorf 50.29 

M 20 

 1 203 Neumüller Simon 1993 RSV Rosenheim 33.27 
 2 190 Pritzl Michael 1994 PTSV Rosenheim 34.37 

 3 69 Reischl Florian 1990 Schuhwiedu 35.21 
 4 173 Leimanis Karlis 1990  35.53 
 5 200 Czech Franz 1991  36.31 
 6 112 Hofmann Stefan 1994 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 37.31 
 7 153 Biewald Alexander 1990 RSV Hachinger Tal 38.49 

 8 170 Künning Daniel 1990  38.53 
 9 59 Pertl Peter 1989  39.12 
 10 33 Loibl Franz 1995 Schuhwiedu 39.36 
 11 25 Tiefenthaler Valentin 1994 Bergwacht 41.01 
 12 129 Kirchlechner Johannes 1995 WSV Zellerreit 41.13 

 13 132 Kleinscheck Robert 1990  41.36 
 14 83 Wallner Jakob 1990  41.48 
 15 82 Antretter Christoph 1993 Bergsteigergr.Oberaudorf 41.55 
 16 152 Ruhsamer Michael 1992  42.06 
 17 44 Kuschel Frederic 1996  42.13 

 18 100 Jungmann Alexander 1993  42.15 
 19 121 Brauer Alexej 1991  42.22 
 20 140 Hermann Patrick 1995 WSV Zellerreit 43.19 
 21 134 Egger Philip 1993  43.24 
 22 154 von Bary Benedikt 1991 TV Emmering 44.23 

 23 151 Nixdorf Andreas 1993 Gipfeschnapsmusi 45.25 
 24 184 Mayer Sebastian 1996 ASV Flintsbach 46.57 
 25 60 Anker Georg 1992 Bergsteigergr.Oberaudorf 48.44 
 26 21 Pelikan Sebastian 1996 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 48.56 
 27 201 Baumann Georg 1998 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 48.58 

 28 50 Liedtke Andreas 1990 TSV Brannenburg 51.42 

M 30 

 1 115 Eder Michael 1987 PTSV Rosenheim 32.14 
 2 10 Kunst Marco 1988 PTSV Rosenheim 32.48 

 3 57 Schachenmeier Simon 1985 Bergsport Schachenmeier 33.46 
 4 104 Rosensteiner Georg 1985 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 34.23 
 5 20 Winterstein Andreas 1986 TSV 1990 Reischenhart 35.05 
 6 114 Liegl Josef 1988 Gipfeschnapsmusi 35.17 
 7 42 Baumgardt Robert 1984 LC Siegertsbrunn 35.32 

 8 80 Matt David 1984 SG WWA Rosenheim 37.02 
 9 91 Gerhart Manuel 1987  38.18 
 10 135 Zieglmeier Andreas 1984  40.01 
 11 37 Schlosser Thomas 1988  40.04 
 12 56 Jakob Maximilian 1986 Bergsport Schachenmeier 40.06 

 13 18 Budde Hannes 1988 KLK Motorsport 40.58 
 14 180 Niggl Franz 1986  41.12 
 15 45 Gammisch Sebastian 1984 Early Birds 41.41 
 16 105 Schöberl Thomas 1984 Gipfeschnapsmusi 42.01 
 17 43 Klieber Fabian 1984 Lauffeuer Chiemgau 42.26 

 18 123 Neumaier Flo 1988  42.42 
 19 117 Opperer Peter 1984 Gipfeschnapsmusi 43.21 
 20 126 Lex Bernhard 1988 SV Schloßberg 43.54 
 21 142 Lang Benjamin 1987 BLG MUC 47.10 
 22 108 Gabry Frederic 1987  54.30 
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M 35 

 1 54 Zeisler Florian 1979 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 30.07 
 2 186 Fritz Josef 1983 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 31.56 
 3 113 Leitenstorfer Florian 1979 RSV Hachinger Tal 34.39 
 4 71 Heigl Stefan 1981 LG Mettenheim 36.06 

 5 187 Köll Thomas 1981 HAPPY FITNESS 24h 36.52 
 6 133 Amann Stefan 1982 RV Pfeil Neuötting 40.44 
 7 29 Obermair Johannes 1981 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 41.42 
 8 189 Müller Stefan 1982  42.44 
 9 52 Spruck Matthias 1979 LT SV Raika Kolsass-Weer 44.04 

 10 183 Langer Alexander 1981  44.09 
 11 79 Simon Michael 1980 SC Asing-Pang 46.06 
 12 131 Michl Jo 1981  49.37 
 13 95 Rothenberger Ricardo 1979  50.09 
 14 58 Karbach Phillip 1983 Bergsport Schachenmeier 53.07 

M 40 

 1 197 Kroglath Oliver 1976 ok-eng 35.26 
 2 48 Schober Tobias 1978 PTSV Rosenheim 35.35 
 3 195 Kröll Bernhard 1976 SC Velo Keller 38.03 

 4 188 Schwaighofer Martin 1977 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 39.09 
 5 75 Walter Andre 1978 TSV Dresden 42.14 
 6 147 Schüler Jens 1974 SV-Althegnenberg 43.29 
 7 119 Hartl Daniel 1978 TSV Brannenburg 45.44 
 8 143 Woratsch Roland 1978 BLG MUC 49.25 

 9 99 Schwansee Jörg 1976 SC Aising-Pang 52.55 
 10 144 Ramirez Alwjandro 1978 OCR Munich 56.05 

M 45 

 1 138 Kempf Markus 1973 BaderMainzl TriTeam 1860 34.35 

 2 192 Danner Sepp 1970  35.15 
 3 96 Jenuwein Stefan 1970 SV Schloßberg 36.37 
 4 204 Rutsch Alexander 1973  40.57 
 5 205 Linnerer Marcus 1973 SC Haag 41.52 
 6 7 Hacklinger Klaus 1970  43.33 

 7 46 Risch Stephan 1971 Early Birds 45.26 
 8 196 Kröll Stefan 1970 TV Feldkirchen 45.50 
 9 13 Ströse Thomas 1972 SC Velo Keller 48.39 
 10 103 Nagelsdiek Thomas 1970 LG Mettenheim 49.50 

M 50 

 1 35 Friedl Manfred 1965 BSV Flughafen München 37.33 
 2 141 Hofbauer Chris 1965 TV Altötting 38.12 
 3 88 Boehme Roland 1965 BSV Flughafen München 39.57 

 4 148 Willinsky Thomas 1967 DAV Hersbruck 40.14 
 5 125 Pfitzner Lars 1968  40.50 
 6 89 Rossrucker Ludwig 1964 SC Haag 41.56 
 7 102 Schwan Ralph 1965 Lg Kirchseeon 42.23 
 8 146 Rasenberger Volker 1965  42.45 

 9 2 Kriesch Volkmar 1968 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 43.57 
 10 179 Hiesberger Helmut 1965 SC Aising-Pang 44.33 
 11 11 Franken Oliver 1964 PTSV Rosenheim 47.00 
 12 93 Lindenmaier Herbert 1968 TSV Dettingen 47.04 

M 55 

 1 72 Gröschl Anton 1959 PTSV Rosenheim 36.46 
 2 155 Eidenmüller Horst 1963 TSV Ottobrunn 38.29 
 3 172 Hauswirth Helmut 1960 TSV Simbach 40.24 
 4 66 Stocker Wolfgang 1963 SV Bayrischzell 43.26 

 5 199 Herzinger Peter 1959 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 43.34 
 6 30 Wilke Rodik 1963 Vogelherd Runner 46.13 
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 7 51 Czmaiduch Fred 1961 SC Aising-Pang 47.54 
 8 202 Scheder Georg 1961 SG WWA Rosenheim 47.59 

M 60 

 1 194 Mairhofer Lois 1957 SC Hinterthiersee 40.17 
 2 175 Hetzenegger Guido 1957 NWF Haspelmoor 40.35 

 3 90 Trockenbacher Hermann 1958 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 42.34 
 4 181 Angerer Michael 1958 Fischbachau 42.49 
 5 68 Prautzsch Gerd 1958 Black - Bike - Raubling 42.50 
 6 94 Schulzki Helmut 1956 Lauftreff Freising 44.38 
 7 53 Kurrle Wilhelm 1957 SG Immergrün Aising 45.33 

 8 171 Lagler Georg 1955 PTSV Rosenheim 45.46 
 9 27 Gams Gottfried 1958 BSV Flughafen München 47.26 
 10 70 Klaes Andreas 1956 Eching 52.21 
 11 174 Steichele Franz 1956 LG Zusam 56.55 

M 65 

 1 101 Burtscher Martin 1951  43.28 
 2 137 Hauser Sepp 1952 WSV Reit im Winkl 47.21 
 3 106 Prieller Werner 1951 SC Haag 47.58 
 4 62 Huber Toni 1949 Die WeHubAs 49.12 

 5 12 Mages Gerhard 1950  53.38 
 6 16 Kunz Rolf 1953 Skiclub Straßdorf 57.44 
 7 176 Schmitz Fred 1951 Germering 60.29 
DNF 178 Wagenhuber Georg 1951 TuS Prien Judo 75 (abgebr.) 

M 70 

 1 32 Exenberger Sepp 1948 Radunion St.Johann 49.04 
 2 98 Schwansee Günther 1943 SC Aising-Pang 62.54 
 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 8  - - -  D A M E N - T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 PTSV Rosenheim        116 Schollerer Kristina 38.59 
   74 Hofbauer Amelie 42.12 
   182 Schmöller Regina 49.10 2.10.2 

 
 2 SC Haag      39 Wollboldt Jule 47.58 
   41 Wollboldt Regina 53.27 
   40 Wollboldt Sara 54.55 2.36.20 
 

A S T E N L A U F  2 0 1 8  - - -  T E A M W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 HAPPY FITNESS 24h        54 Zeisler Florian 30.07 
   186 Fritz Josef 31.56 
   104 Rosensteiner Georg 34.23 1.36.26 

 
 2 PTSV Rosenheim           115 Eder Michael 32.14 
   10 Kunst Marco 32.48 
   190 Pritzl Michael 34.37 1.39.39 
 

 3 Schuhwiedu               69 Reischl Florian 35.21 
   122 Niederreuther Ramona 38.13 
   15 Hastreiter Laura 39.27 1.53.01 
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 4 PTSV Rosenheim  2 48 Schober Tobias 35.35 
   72 Gröschl Anton 36.46 

   171 Lagler Georg 45.46 1.58.07 
 
 5 Gipfeschnapsmusi         114 Liegl Josef 35.17 
   105 Schöberl Thomas 42.01 
   117 Opperer Peter 43.21 2.00.39 

  
 6 BSV Flughafen München    35 Friedl Manfred 37.33 
   88 Boehme Roland 39.57 
   193 Gruber Barbara 45.09 2.02.39 
 

 7 LC Chiemgau-Steigenberg. 188 Schwaighofer Martin 39.09 
   90 Trockenbacher Hermann 42.34 
   199 Herzinger Peter 43.34 2.05.17 
 
 8 Bergsport Schachenmeier  57 Schachenmeier Simon 33.46 

   56 Jakob Maximilian 40.06 
   58 Karbach Phillip 53.07 2.06.59 
 
 9 SG WWA Rosenheim         80 Matt David 37.02 
   81 Rodr¡guez Blanca 44.19 

   202 Scheder Georg 47.59 2.09.20 
 
 10 WSV Zellerreit           129 Kirchlechner Johannes 41.13 
   140 Hermann Patrick 43.19 
   139 Hamedinger Tina 45.52 2.10.24 

 
 11 TSV Brannenburg          28 Obermair Marinus 35.19 
   119 Hartl Daniel 45.44 
   49 Liedtke Christina 49.33 2.10.36 
 

 12 DAV Hersbruck            148 Willinsky Thomas 40.14 
   149 Willinsky Frederic 45.06 
   150 Willinsky Elias 45.51 2.11.11 
 
 13 SC Haag                  205 Linnerer Marcus 41.52 

   89 Rossrucker Ludwig 41.56 
   106 Prieller Werner 47.58 2.11.46 
 
 14 LG Mettenheim            71 Heigl Stefan 36.06 
   36 Schreieder Konny 47.56 

   103 Nagelsdiek Thomas 49.50 2.13.52 
 
 15 Bergsteigerg. Kolbermoor 112 Hofmann Stefan 37.31 
   21 Pelikan Sebastian 48.56 
   201 Baumann Georg 48.58 2.15.25 

 
 16 Bergsteigergr.Oberaudorf 82 Antretter Christoph 41.55 
   60 Anker Georg 48.44 
   145 Schmid Jakob 50.29 2.21.08 
 

 17 SC Aising-Pang           179 Hiesberger Helmut 44.33 
   51 Czmaiduch Fred 47.54 
   99 Schwansee Jörg 52.55 2.25.22 
 
 18 Die WeHubAs              62 Huber Toni 49.12 

   61 Westenhuber Resi 50.15 
   63 Astner Evi 53.34 2.33.01 
 
 19 PTSV Rosenheim 3 11 Franken Oliver 47.00 
   65 Klier Kerstin 51.48 

   77 Rothenberger Karin 54.56 2.33.44 
 



 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 

 

 Seite 6 www.astenlauf.de 

A S T E N L A U F   2 0 1 8  - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 54 Zeisler Florian M35 30.07 

 2 186 Fritz Josef M35 31.56 
 3 115 Eder Michael M30 32.14 
 4 10 Kunst Marco M30 32.48 
 5 203 Neumüller Simon M20 33.27 
 6 57 Schachenmeier Simon M30 33.46 

 7 104 Rosensteiner Georg M30 34.23 
 8 138 Kempf Markus M45 34.35 
 9 190 Pritzl Michael M20 34.37 
 10 113 Leitenstorfer Florian M35 34.39 

 11 20 Winterstein Andreas M30 35.05 
 12 192 Danner Sepp M45 35.15 
 13 114 Liegl Josef M30 35.17 
 14 28 Obermair Marinus JM 35.19 
 15 69 Reischl Florian M20 35.21 

 16 197 Kroglath Oliver M40 35.26 
 17 42 Baumgardt Robert M30 35.32 
 18 48 Schober Tobias M40 35.35 
 19 34 Niedermaier Antonia JW 35.42 
 20 173 Leimanis Karlis M20 35.53 

 21 71 Heigl Stefan M35 36.06 
 22 200 Czech Franz M20 36.31 
 23 96 Jenuwein Stefan M45 36.37 
 24 72 Gröschl Anton M55 36.46 
 25 187 Köll Thomas M35 36.52 

 26 80 Matt David M30 37.02 
 27 112 Hofmann Stefan M20 37.31 
 28 35 Friedl Manfred M50 37.33 
 29 195 Kröll Bernhard M40 38.03 
 30 141 Hofbauer Chris M50 38.12 

 31 122 Niederreuther Ramona W30 38.13 
 32 91 Gerhart Manuel M30 38.18 
 33 155 Eidenmüller Horst M55 38.29 
 34 153 Biewald Alexander M20 38.49 
 35 170 Künning Daniel M20 38.53 

 36 116 Schollerer Kristina W20 38.59 
 37 188 Schwaighofer Martin M40 39.09 
 38 59 Pertl Peter M20 39.12 
 39 191 Klocker Melanie W30 39.15 
 40 15 Hastreiter Laura W30 39.27 

 41 110 Rottmüller Anian JM 39.33 
 42 33 Loibl Franz M20 39.36 
 43 87 Iden Eva W30 39.54 
 44 88 Boehme Roland M50 39.57 
 45 135 Zieglmeier Andreas M30 40.01 

 46 37 Schlosser Thomas M30 40.04 
 47 56 Jakob Maximilian M30 40.06 
 48 148 Willinsky Thomas M50 40.14 
 49 194 Mairhofer Lois M60 40.17 
 50 172 Hauswirth Helmut M55 40.24 

 51 177 Kölbl Ingrid W40 40.27 
 52 175 Hetzenegger Guido M60 40.35 
 53 133 Amann Stefan M35 40.44 
 54 125 Pfitzner Lars M50 40.50 
 55 204 Rutsch Alexander M45 40.57 

 56 18 Budde Hannes M30 40.58 
 57 25 Tiefenthaler Valentin M20 41.01 
 58 180 Niggl Franz M30 41.12 
 59 129 Kirchlechner Johannes M20 41.13 
 60 132 Kleinscheck Robert M20 41.36 

 61 45 Gammisch Sebastian M30 41.41 

 62 29 Obermair Johannes M35 41.42 

 63 83 Wallner Jakob M20 41.48 
 64 205 Linnerer Marcus M45 41.52 
 65 82 Antretter Christoph M20 41.55 
 66 89 Rossrucker Ludwig M50 41.56 
 67 105 Schöberl Thomas M30 42.01 

 68 152 Ruhsamer Michael M20 42.06 
 69 74 Hofbauer Amelie W20 42.12 
 70 44 Kuschel Frederic M20 42.13 
 71 75 Walter Andre M40 42.14 

 72 100 Jungmann Alexander M20 42.15 
 73 121 Brauer Alexej M20 42.22 
 74 102 Schwan Ralph M50 42.23 
 75 43 Klieber Fabian M30 42.26 
 76 90 Trockenbacher Hermann M60 42.34 

 77 123 Neumaier Flo M30 42.42 
 78 189 Müller Stefan M35 42.44 
 79 146 Rasenberger Volker M50 42.45 
 80 181 Angerer Michael M60 42.49 
 81 68 Prautzsch Gerd M60 42.50 

 82 140 Hermann Patrick M20 43.19 
 83 117 Opperer Peter M30 43.21 
 84 134 Egger Philip M20 43.24 
 85 66 Stocker Wolfgang M55 43.26 
 86 101 Burtscher Martin M65 43.28 

 87 147 Schüler Jens M40 43.29 
 88 7 Hacklinger Klaus M45 43.33 
 89 199 Herzinger Peter M55 43.34 
 90 126 Lex Bernhard M30 43.54 
 91 2 Kriesch Volkmar M50 43.57 

 92 52 Spruck Matthias M35 44.04 
 93 118 Sollinger Kerstin W30 44.06 
 94 183 Langer Alexander M35 44.09 
 95 81 Rodr¡guez Blanca W30 44.19 
 96 154 von Bary Benedikt M20 44.23 

 97 179 Hiesberger Helmut M50 44.33 
 98 94 Schulzki Helmut M60 44.38 
 99 149 Willinsky Frederic JM 45.06 
 100 193 Gruber Barbara W50 45.09 
 101 151 Nixdorf Andreas M20 45.25 

 102 46 Risch Stephan M45 45.26 
 103 53 Kurrle Wilhelm M60 45.33 
 104 97 Wojt Urszula W20 45.38 
 105 119 Hartl Daniel M40 45.44 
 106 171 Lagler Georg M60 45.46 

 107 196 Kröll Stefan M45 45.50 
 108 150 Willinsky Elias JM 45.51 
 109 139 Hamedinger Tina W20 45.52 
 110 79 Simon Michael M35 46.06 
 111 30 Wilke Rodik M55 46.13 

 112 184 Mayer Sebastian M20 46.57 
 113 11 Franken Oliver M50 47.00 
 114 93 Lindenmaier Herbert M50 47.04 
 115 142 Lang Benjamin M30 47.10 
 116 137 Hauser Sepp M65 47.21 

 117 1 Dietzinger Manuela W30 47.24 
 118 38 Schlosser Laura W20 47.25 
 119 27 Gams Gottfried M60 47.26 
 120 51 Czmaiduch Fred M55 47.54 
 121 36 Schreieder Konny W30 47.56 

 122 39 Wollboldt Jule JW 47.58 



 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
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 123 106 Prieller Werner M65 47.58 
 124 202 Scheder Georg M55 47.59 

 125 13 Ströse Thomas M45 48.39 
 126 60 Anker Georg M20 48.44 
 127 130 Steinegger Regina W20 48.47 
 128 64 Bässler Julia JW 48.51 
 129 21 Pelikan Sebastian M20 48.56 

 130 201 Baumann Georg M20 48.58 
 131 32 Exenberger Sepp M70 49.04 
 132 182 Schmöller Regina W50 49.10 
 133 62 Huber Toni M65 49.12 
 134 143 Woratsch Roland M40 49.25 

 135 49 Liedtke Christina W20 49.33 
 136 131 Michl Jo M35 49.37 
 137 103 Nagelsdiek Thomas M45 49.50 
 138 55 Diegmann Anna-Sophie W20 49.55 
 139 128 Kuen Maria W50 50.08 

 140 95 Rothenberger Ricardo M35 50.09 
 141 61 Westenhuber Resi W60 50.15 
 142 67 Scheuplein Gisela W60 50.26 
 143 145 Schmid Jakob JM 50.29 
 144 92 Karschnick Juliane W20 50.32 

 145 185 Vetter Johanna W20 51.37 
 146 50 Liedtke Andreas M20 51.42 
 147 65 Klier Kerstin W50 51.48 
 148 124 Seger Larissa W20 51.59 

 149 70 Klaes Andreas M60 52.21 
 150 4 Heigl Eva W30 52.36 

 151 99 Schwansee Jörg M40 52.55 
 152 58 Karbach Phillip M35 53.07 
 153 198 Huckle Julia W20 53.18 
 154 41 Wollboldt Regina W40 53.27 
 155 63 Astner Evi W50 53.34 

 156 12 Mages Gerhard M65 53.38 
 157 120 Jochriem Stefanie W40 54.13 
 158 108 Gabry Frederic M30 54.30 
 159 107 Breyer Merle W30 54.31 
 160 40 Wollboldt Sara JW 54.55 

 161 77 Rothenberger Karin W60 54.56 
 162 144 Ramirez Alwjandro M40 56.05 
 163 3 Schmid Karin W40 56.07 
 164 174 Steichele Franz M60 56.55 
 165 16 Kunz Rolf M65 57.44 

 166 176 Schmitz Fred M65 60.29 
 167 23 Prautzsch Eva W50 62.54 
 168 98 Schwansee Günther M70 62.54 
DNF 178 Wagenhuber Georg M65 75+X 
 

 
 
 
 

 


